Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102440510
Tab settings	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: David R. Lanting
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 6935 Edgeview Avenue, S.W.
Other	City: Byron Center State: MI Zip: 49315
4/29/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Des. 397,078
	nal numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name: Donald S. Gardner	
Van Dyke, Gardner, Lin Internal Address: Burkhart, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 888695	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49588-	9695 SE 2005
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE  CT = PE
9. Signature.	
Donald S. Gardner Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Signature Date
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
5/2003 DBYRNE 00000021 5720235 80.00 OP	washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0504

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jimmie Bartkus, of 3672 Tallman, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents (hereinafter "PATENTS"):

## **United States Patents**

U.S. Pat. No.	Title	Issue Date
5,720,235	ANCHOR	Feb. 24, 1998
Des. 397,078	ANCHOR	Aug. 18, 1998

WHEREAS, Jimmie Bartkus is now deceased and the Estate of Jimmie Bartkus (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

WHEREAS, David R. Lanting of 6935 Edgeview Avenue, S.W., Byron Center, Michigan 49315, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring, and/or has acquired as of August 31, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS referred to above in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the sale, assignment and transfer as of August 31, 2002, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers, unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and the inventions embodied therein in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said PATENTS and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said letters patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and letters patent in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0505

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our respective signatures.

ESTATE OF JIMMIE BARTKUS

41:	291	<u>'03</u>	 
Da+a			

By: Bambi Lanting

Co-Personal Representative

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of

SEAL

ANGIE HOFFMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2003

Co-Personal Representative

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of April, 2003.

SEAL

My Commission Expires

SHARON M. BEGEROW NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN KENT COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-6-2004

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

SEAL

ANGIE HUM WINN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2003

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0506** 

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003**